
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                  Prairie du Chien Country Club - Hosted by Prairie du Chien High School
                                        Bridgeport, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2025
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                     Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                      Gr  Team                   Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================= ==  ====================== ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  8488  Elizabeth Curtis          12  Westby                 18:46.2  6:03  i 
      2    2  1/7  8321  Adalee Berget             12  Darlington             19:02.9  6:08  t 
      3       1/3  8447  Katelyn Field             11  Royall/Wonewoc-Center  19:20.4  6:14  i 
      4    3  1/6  8466  Mackenzie Knuckey          9  Southwestern/Benton    19:28.8  6:17  i 
      5    4  2/6  8468  Maci Reichmann            10  Southwestern/Benton    19:35.0  6:19  i 
      6    5  1/7  8426  Alix Van Butsele          10  River Ridge            19:44.0  6:22  i 
      7    6  2/7  8326  Brianna Vazquez           11  Darlington             19:48.7  6:23  t 
      8    7  3/6  8469  Paisley Williams          11  Southwestern/Benton    19:54.1  6:25    
      9    8  3/7  8323  Alaina McGowan             9  Darlington             20:09.2  6:30  t 
     10    9  1/6  8342  Natalie Horsfall          11  Fennimore              20:19.5  6:33  t 
     11   10  2/6  8343  Keira Kartman             11  Fennimore              20:20.5  6:33  t 
     12   11  1/5  8304  Audrina Schwarz           11  Cashton                20:27.0  6:35    
     13   12  3/6  8346  Kylee Mumm                12  Fennimore              20:28.5  6:36  t 
     14   13  4/7  8327  Madison Welacha           11  Darlington             20:39.2  6:39  t 
     15   14  5/7  8324  Clara Solverson           12  Darlington             20:39.5  6:39  t 
     16       2/3  8445  Ella Dahlen               10  Royall/Wonewoc-Center  20:39.7  6:40    
     17   15  2/7  8489  Addison Evenstad          11  Westby                 20:49.7  6:43    
     18   16  2/7  8423  Leah Patterson            11  River Ridge            20:51.7  6:43    
     19   17  4/6  8344  Kate Kenney               11  Fennimore              20:51.8  6:43  t 
     20   18  3/7  8490  Hannah Hagen              10  Westby                 20:53.2  6:44    
     21   19  4/7  8491  Molly Hamilton            11  Westby                 20:53.9  6:44    
     22       1/1  8399  Ingrid Carstens           10  North Crawford         21:04.2  6:47    
     23   20  5/6  8341  Julia Goenaga             10  Fennimore              21:09.7  6:49  t 
     24   21  5/7  8493  Mckenna Jothen            11  Westby                 21:20.1  6:53    
     25   22  6/7  8492  Odessa Huebner            10  Westby                 21:26.9  6:55    
     26   23  1/6  8289  Samantha Markee           10  Brookwood              21:28.3  6:55    
     27   24  6/7  8325  Austia Stauffacher        11  Darlington             21:40.0  6:59  t 
     28   25  1/7  8382  Katie Randow              12  Kickapoo/La Farge      21:45.6  7:01    
     29   26  3/7  8421  Lindsay Burmeister         9  River Ridge            21:46.8  7:01    
     30   27  1/7  8265  Emma Johnsen               9  Argyle/Pecatonica      21:48.7  7:02    
     31       1/3  8355  Olivia McCauley           10  Hillsboro              21:58.6  7:05    
     32   28  4/6  8465  Lily Hoppman              12  Southwestern/Benton    22:08.8  7:08    
     33       1/4  8438  Melanie Williamson        11  Riverdale              22:14.0  7:10    
     34   29  1/7  8407  Kennady Fradette          10  Prairie du Chien       22:14.1  7:10    
     35   30  2/6  8288  Miranda Arndt             11  Brookwood              22:18.8  7:11    
     36   31  4/7  8424  McKenzie Taylor           11  River Ridge            22:24.0  7:13    
     37   32  1/7  8477  Emma Udelhoven            12  Wauzeka-Steuben        22:29.7  7:15    
     38   33  7/7  8322  Brenna Edgerton            9  Darlington             22:38.1  7:18  t 
     39   34  3/6  8292  Brynn Thurston            12  Brookwood              22:40.0  7:18    
     40   35  4/6  8291  Maggie Stenerson          11  Brookwood              22:44.3  7:20    
     41   36  2/7  8409  Karly Kramer              11  Prairie du Chien       22:54.5  7:23    
     42   37  5/6  8290  Katie Powell              10  Brookwood              22:55.2  7:23    
     43       2/4  8435  Mallory Miess             12  Riverdale              22:59.3  7:24    
     44   38  7/7  8487  Alice Amundson            10  Westby                 22:59.4  7:24    
     45   39  1/6  8276  Madi Kinnett              12  Boscobel               23:04.3  7:26    
     46   40  2/7  8378  Kendal Andolsek           11  Kickapoo/La Farge      23:04.4  7:26    
     47   41  1/7  8368  Abby Droessler            11  Iowa-Grant             23:04.8  7:26    
     48   42  2/7  8480  Natalie Wright            12  Wauzeka-Steuben        23:07.0  7:27    
     49   43  2/5  8305  Emy Windels               12  Cashton                23:11.2  7:28    
     50   44  3/7  8379  Kolbie Andolsek           11  Kickapoo/La Farge      23:28.4  7:34    
     51   45  2/6  8280  Nakia Stitzer             11  Boscobel               23:40.0  7:38    
     52   46  2/7  8267  Mazie Theorin             12  Argyle/Pecatonica      23:49.2  7:41    
     53   47  3/7  8476  Leah Peralta              12  Wauzeka-Steuben        23:51.4  7:41    
     54   48  3/5  8302  Isabel Miller              9  Cashton                23:55.3  7:42    
     55   49  5/6  8464  Avery Hahn                10  Southwestern/Benton    23:57.3  7:43    
     56   50  1/5  8313  Isabella Rueter           10  Cuba City              24:06.1  7:46    
     57   51  3/6  8275  Hannah Dilley             11  Boscobel               24:07.7  7:46    
     58   52  2/7  8364  Rohwen Aultman             9  Iowa-Grant             24:07.8  7:46    
     59   53  3/7  8367  Chris Crow                11  Iowa-Grant             24:09.8  7:47    
     60   54  4/7  8478  Stella Walz               10  Wauzeka-Steuben        24:09.9  7:47    
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     61   55  6/6  8340  Lucia Bonilla              9  Fennimore              24:20.2  7:50  t 
     62   56  4/7  8365  Pajessa Baker             12  Iowa-Grant             24:33.0  7:55    
     63   57  4/6  8279  Aubrey Seep               12  Boscobel               24:39.5  7:57    
     64   58  2/5  8307  Destiny Crawley           10  Cuba City              24:41.6  7:57    
     65   59  5/7  8475  Alayna Martin             10  Wauzeka-Steuben        24:47.8  7:59    
     66   60  5/7  8425  Eden Thornton             10  River Ridge            24:48.9  8:00    
     67   61  5/6  8277  Kira Kinney               11  Boscobel               24:49.0  8:00    
     68   62  3/7  8264  Sophie Howard             11  Argyle/Pecatonica      25:07.7  8:06    
     69       1/3  8455  Cassidy Brania                Shullsburg/Belmont     25:11.3  8:07    
     70   63  4/7  8263  Dalaney Fisher            11  Argyle/Pecatonica      25:11.8  8:07    
     71   64  5/7  8366  Kylie Breuer              10  Iowa-Grant             25:12.6  8:07    
     72   65  6/6  8293  Mallory Wallace           11  Brookwood              25:19.9  8:10    
     73   66  3/7  8408  Kate Gebhard              12  Prairie du Chien       25:24.5  8:11    
     74   67  6/7  8369  Valeria Ramos Ramirez     11  Iowa-Grant             25:25.3  8:11    
     75   68  7/7  8370  Braelyn Rothamer          10  Iowa-Grant             25:29.5  8:13    
     76   69  4/7  8384  Chloe Walter              11  Kickapoo/La Farge      25:33.2  8:14    
     77       3/4  8437  Millie Schneider           9  Riverdale              25:37.1  8:15    
     78   70  6/7  8427  Chloe West                11  River Ridge            25:38.0  8:16    
     79       2/3  8457  Rosie Reuter                  Shullsburg/Belmont     25:41.2  8:17    
     80   71  6/7  8474  Mallory McCullick         11  Wauzeka-Steuben        25:46.1  8:18    
     81   72  4/7  8411  Mairany Morales           10  Prairie du Chien       25:47.3  8:19    
     82       1/1  8335  Sadie Venner              12  De Soto                25:47.4  8:19    
     83   73  6/6  8467  Kaila Reichmann           12  Southwestern/Benton    25:52.2  8:20    
     84   74  5/7  8412  Kayli Schnitzler          10  Prairie du Chien       25:53.5  8:21    
     85   75  5/7  8380  Madison Glass             11  Kickapoo/La Farge      26:02.1  8:23    
     86       2/3  8356  Irene Segura-Franco       10  Hillsboro              26:14.7  8:27    
     87   76  7/7  8479  Abby Wright                9  Wauzeka-Steuben        26:25.6  8:31    
     88   77  6/7  8413  Autumn Ziegler            11  Prairie du Chien       26:34.7  8:34    
     89   78  3/5  8311  Faith Justman             10  Cuba City              26:40.6  8:36    
     90       3/3  8456  Silvia Cardenosa Colao        Shullsburg/Belmont     27:40.1  8:55    
     91   79  5/7  8261  Olivia Anderson           11  Argyle/Pecatonica      27:45.2  8:56    
     92   80  4/5  8312  Emma Meneguin             12  Cuba City              27:57.8  9:01    
     93   81  7/7  8422  Jovie Kruger              11  River Ridge            28:01.4  9:02    
     94   82  6/7  8262  Isabelle Dresen            9  Argyle/Pecatonica      28:02.6  9:02    
     95       3/3  8354  Elizabeth Cairns          12  Hillsboro              28:13.2  9:05    
     96   83  6/6  8278  Payton Reynolds           11  Boscobel               28:18.9  9:07    
     97   84  5/5  8310  Camryn Hendrickson        12  Cuba City              28:26.0  9:10    
     98   85  6/7  8381  Aubrey Merry              11  Kickapoo/La Farge      28:47.7  9:17    
     99       4/4  8434  Megan Kruel               12  Riverdale              29:01.5  9:21    
    100   86  7/7  8383  Gwen Walker               12  Kickapoo/La Farge      29:22.1  9:28    
    101   87  4/5  8303  Ruby Schmitz               9  Cashton                29:56.5  9:39    
    102   88  7/7  8410  Mya Mahr                   9  Prairie du Chien       30:02.1  9:41    
    103   89  7/7  8266  Calla Stateler            10  Argyle/Pecatonica      30:13.1  9:44    
    104   90  5/5  8301  Madi Gronemus              9  Cashton                31:05.5 10:01    
    105       3/3  8446  Nadia Degner              11  Royall/Wonewoc-Center  32:58.9 10:37    
               /   8433  Cayley Carter             12  Riverdale                               
               /   8436  Olivia Miess              12  Riverdale                               
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       1.    43  Darlington                                 (20:03.9  100:19.5 1:36.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Adalee Berget             12 19:02.9
       2      6  Brianna Vazquez           11 19:48.7
       3      8  Alaina McGowan             9 20:09.2
       4     13  Madison Welacha           11 20:39.2
       5     14  Clara Solverson           12 20:39.5
       6   ( 24) Austia Stauffacher        11 21:40.0
       7   ( 33) Brenna Edgerton            9 22:38.1

       2.    68  Fennimore                                  (20:38.0  103:10.0 0:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Natalie Horsfall          11 20:19.5
       2     10  Keira Kartman             11 20:20.5
       3     12  Kylee Mumm                12 20:28.5
       4     17  Kate Kenney               11 20:51.8
       5     20  Julia Goenaga             10 21:09.7
       6   ( 55) Lucia Bonilla              9 24:20.2

       3.    74  Westby                                     (20:32.7  102:43.1 2:33.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Elizabeth Curtis          12 18:46.2
       2     15  Addison Evenstad          11 20:49.7
       3     18  Hannah Hagen              10 20:53.2
       4     19  Molly Hamilton            11 20:53.9
       5     21  Mckenna Jothen            11 21:20.1
       6   ( 22) Odessa Huebner            10 21:26.9
       7   ( 38) Alice Amundson            10 22:59.4

       4.    91  Southwestern/Benton                        (21:00.8  105:04.0 4:28.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mackenzie Knuckey          9 19:28.8
       2      4  Maci Reichmann            10 19:35.0
       3      7  Paisley Williams          11 19:54.1
       4     28  Lily Hoppman              12 22:08.8
       5     49  Avery Hahn                10 23:57.3
       6   ( 73) Kaila Reichmann           12 25:52.2

       5.   138  River Ridge                                (21:55.1  109:35.4 5:04.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Alix Van Butsele          10 19:44.0
       2     16  Leah Patterson            11 20:51.7
       3     26  Lindsay Burmeister         9 21:46.8
       4     31  McKenzie Taylor           11 22:24.0
       5     60  Eden Thornton             10 24:48.9
       6   ( 70) Chloe West                11 25:38.0
       7   ( 81) Jovie Kruger              11 28:01.4

       6.   159  Brookwood                                  (22:25.4  112:06.6 1:26.9)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Samantha Markee           10 21:28.3
       2     30  Miranda Arndt             11 22:18.8
       3     34  Brynn Thurston            12 22:40.0
       4     35  Maggie Stenerson          11 22:44.3
       5     37  Katie Powell              10 22:55.2
       6   ( 65) Mallory Wallace           11 25:19.9
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       7.   234  Wauzeka-Steuben                            (23:41.2  118:25.8 2:18.1)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Emma Udelhoven            12 22:29.7
       2     42  Natalie Wright            12 23:07.0
       3     47  Leah Peralta              12 23:51.4
       4     54  Stella Walz               10 24:09.9
       5     59  Alayna Martin             10 24:47.8
       6   ( 71) Mallory McCullick         11 25:46.1
       7   ( 76) Abby Wright                9 26:25.6

       8.   253  Boscobel                                   (24:04.1  120:20.5 1:44.7)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Madi Kinnett              12 23:04.3
       2     45  Nakia Stitzer             11 23:40.0
       3     51  Hannah Dilley             11 24:07.7
       4     57  Aubrey Seep               12 24:39.5
       5     61  Kira Kinney               11 24:49.0
       6   ( 83) Payton Reynolds           11 28:18.9

       9.   253  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (23:58.8  119:53.7 4:16.5)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Katie Randow              12 21:45.6
       2     40  Kendal Andolsek           11 23:04.4
       3     44  Kolbie Andolsek           11 23:28.4
       4     69  Chloe Walter              11 25:33.2
       5     75  Madison Glass             11 26:02.1
       6   ( 85) Aubrey Merry              11 28:47.7
       7   ( 86) Gwen Walker               12 29:22.1

      10.   266  Iowa-Grant                                 (24:13.6  121:08.0 2:07.8)
     ====================================================
       1     41  Abby Droessler            11 23:04.8
       2     52  Rohwen Aultman             9 24:07.8
       3     53  Chris Crow                11 24:09.8
       4     56  Pajessa Baker             12 24:33.0
       5     64  Kylie Breuer              10 25:12.6
       6   ( 67) Valeria Ramos Ramirez     11 25:25.3
       7   ( 68) Braelyn Rothamer          10 25:29.5

      11.   277  Prairie du Chien                           (24:26.8  122:13.9 3:39.4)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Kennady Fradette          10 22:14.1
       2     36  Karly Kramer              11 22:54.5
       3     66  Kate Gebhard              12 25:24.5
       4     72  Mairany Morales           10 25:47.3
       5     74  Kayli Schnitzler          10 25:53.5
       6   ( 77) Autumn Ziegler            11 26:34.7
       7   ( 88) Mya Mahr                   9 30:02.1

      12.   277  Argyle/Pecatonica                          (24:44.6  123:42.6 5:56.5)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Emma Johnsen               9 21:48.7
       2     46  Mazie Theorin             12 23:49.2
       3     62  Sophie Howard             11 25:07.7
       4     63  Dalaney Fisher            11 25:11.8
       5     79  Olivia Anderson           11 27:45.2
       6   ( 82) Isabelle Dresen            9 28:02.6
       7   ( 89) Calla Stateler            10 30:13.1
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      13.   279  Cashton                                    (25:43.1  128:35.510:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Audrina Schwarz           11 20:27.0
       2     43  Emy Windels               12 23:11.2
       3     48  Isabel Miller              9 23:55.3
       4     87  Ruby Schmitz               9 29:56.5
       5     90  Madi Gronemus              9 31:05.5

      14.   350  Cuba City                                  (26:22.5  131:52.1 4:19.9)
     ====================================================
       1     50  Isabella Rueter           10 24:06.1
       2     58  Destiny Crawley           10 24:41.6
       3     78  Faith Justman             10 26:40.6
       4     80  Emma Meneguin             12 27:57.8
       5     84  Camryn Hendrickson        12 28:26.0


